MATRU SEWA SANGH INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK CELEBRATES ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

Nagpur, November 05, 2024

The Matru Sewa Sangh Institute of Social Work, Nagpur, proudly recognized its top-performing students in the University's BSW & MSW Final Examination (Summer-2024) at the university level.

BSW Top Performers:



1st Merit: Ms. Shruti Milind Khedkar



2nd Merit: Ms. Manju Ratan Padoti



3rd Merit: Mr. Nivruttisopan Rameshwar Walke



9th Merit: Mr. Shubham Ravindrakumar Madavi

MSW Top Performers:



1st Merit: Mrs. Anuradha Sandeep Kothar



5th Merit: Mrs. Sheetal Murlidhar Pendam

The felicitation ceremony, attended by faculty and staff, honored the students' outstanding achievements. Principal Dr. Purushottam Borkar congratulated the students, emphasizing the importance of perseverance and academic rigor.

"Hard work, dedication, and commitment to excellence have led these students to achieve remarkable success," Dr. Borkar said. "I wish them continued success in their future endeavors."

This recognition serves as a motivation to students, highlighting the value of academic rigor and inspiring others to strive for excellence.

Dr. Purushotttam M. Borkar Principal

Place: Nagpur Date: 05-11-2024







RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016)

Pariksha Bhawan, L.I.T. Premises, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440 033

No. Exams/Ex/ 1076

Nagpur, dated

October, 2024

MERIT LIST OF BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK SEMESTER SIX EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2024

Note: The concerned candidates may raise the objection if any in the following list on or before 07 days from the date of publication of merit list to the office of the Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University. Objection received after Seven days will not be considered.

| Order of Merit | Roll No | Name of Student | Marks obtained out of 4000 | Division | College No | College/Dept/Instituti on |
|----------------------|------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|---------------|---|
| 1 | 230736 | SHRUTIKA MILIND KHEDKAR | 3374 | 1 | 14 | Matrusewa Sangh Instt. of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 2 | 230726 | MANJU RATAN PADOTI | 3297 | I | 14 | Matrusewa Sangh Instt. of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 3 | 230728 | NIVRUTTISOPAN RAMESHWAR WALKE | 3289 | I | 14 | Matrusewa Sangh Instt. of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 4 | 231234 | JAYSHRI ASHOKRAO VIRUTKAR | 3132 | 1 | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College of Social Work, Wardha |
| 5 | 231074 | ACHAL ANIL WAGHMARE | 3091 | 1 | 456 | Athwale Social Work M.V., Bhandara |
| 6 | 231105 | SNEHA VIJAY CHAKOLE | 3083 | I | 456 | Athwale Social Work M.V., Bhandara |
| 7 | 230950 | CHAITANYA RAMESHRAO FALKE | 3073 | I | 329 | Mother Teresa Social Work College, Katol |
| 8 | 230861 | RAJ SUNIL MESHRAM | 3051 | I | 128 | Kumbhalkar Social Work Evening College, Nagpur |
| 9 | 230737 | SHUBHAM RAVINDRAKUMAR MADAVI | 3033 | I | 14 | Matrusewa Sangh Instt. of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 9 | 231014 | DIKSHANT ISHWESHWAR MESHWAR | 3033 | I | 357 | Social Work College, Kamptee |
| 10 | 231244 | RINA PARSHURAM JAGTAP | 3029 | I | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College of Social Work, Wardha |

By order of the Board of Examinations & Evaluation

(DR. SANJAY KAVISHWAR)

DIRECTOR, BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & EVALUATION,

Copy forwarded for information to :-

1) The Principals / Examinees concerned,

 P.A. to Director, Examinations & Evaluation Board, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

3) The Finance & Accounts Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

(Shri. NITIN M. KADBE)

Assistant Registrar (General Exam)

C:\ss\MERIT P.G..







RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016)

Pariksha Bhawan, L.I.T. Premises, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440 033

No. Exams/Ex/1104

Nagpur, dated the

October, 2024

MERIT LIST OF MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS) (NEP) (SEMESTER – IV) EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2024

Note: The concerned candidates may raise the objection if any in the following list on or before 07 days from the date of publication of merit list to the office of the Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University. Objection received after Seven days will not be considered.

| Order of Merit | Roll No | Name of Student | C.G.P.A. OBTAINED OUT OF 10.00 | College No | College/Dept/Institution |
|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|---|
| 1 | 396958 | ANURADHA SANDEEP KOTHAR | 8.95 | 14 | Matru Sewa Sangh Instt. Of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 2 | 397478 | WARGISH NILESHKUMAR VAIDYA | 8.70 | 357 | Social Work College, Kamptee |
| 3 | 397781 | DIVYA GANGADHAR GAVHALE | 8.59 | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College Of Social Work, Wardha |
| 3 | 397797 | PAYAL TARACHAND WAWARE | 8.59 | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College Of Social Work, Wardha |
| 4 | 397026 | DHIRAJ WAMANRAO THAKRE | 8.57 | 109 | Shri Bhaiyyaji Pandharipande College of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 5 | 396998 | SHEETAL MURLIDHAR PENDAM | 8.47 | 14 | Matru Sewa Sangh Instt. Of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 5 | 397119 | SAURABH LILADHAR BOREKAR | 8.47 | 122 | Dr. Ambedkar Instt. Of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 6 | 397798 | POOJA VILAS WANKHEDE | 8.46 | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College Of Social Work, Wardha |
| 7 | 397805 | PRIYA WASUDEO RAJURKAR | 8.41 | 663 | Dr. Ambedkar College Of Social Work, Wardha |
| 8 | 397277 | DIKSHA VINAYAKRAO KAWALE | 8.39 | 142 | Orange City College of Social Work, Nagpur |
| 9 | 397596 | TINUTAI BUDDHAKUMAR KARADE | 8.36 | 456 | Athwale Social Work Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara |
| 10 | 397963 | RAM PRALHAD THAKARE | 8.35 | 665 | New Art's & Commerce College, Wardha |

By order of the Board of Examinations & Evaluation

(DR. SANJAY KAVISHWAR)
DIRECTOR,
BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & EVALUATION,

1) The Information Scientist, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

2) The Superintendent (Result), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

The Statistician, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

 The Record Keeper, Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluations, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

The Editors of Daily News papers in Vidarbha Region for favour of publishing the above Notification in the next issue of their esteemed papers as a "NEWS ITEM".

(Shri. NITIN M. KADBE)

Assistant Registrar (General Exam)